
Welcome to this journey through the high points of Scripture, designed to guide us as a community in 
encountering the transformative power of God’s Word. Over the next twelve weeks, we’ll explore key 
moments in the Bible, from creation to Christ’s return, deepening our understanding of God’s 
character, promises, and redemptive plan. Each week includes a built-in “catch up” day, emphasizing 
that the goal is not just to “finish the plan” but to let it shape our hearts and minds, building a daily 
habit of holiness and spiritual formation. So if you miss a few days, there’s grace. Jump back in where 
you left off or rejoin on the current day. As we read together, may the Word of Christ dwell in us richly, 
transforming us and drawing us closer to His truth and purpose.

Week 1: Creation, Fall, & Covenant Beginnings

Week 2: Israel’s Beginnings

﻿
Thursday, January 30 Genesis 1  Creation

﻿
Friday, January 31 Genesis 2-3  The Fall

﻿
Sunday, February 2 Genesis 6:5-22; 7:17-

24; 8:13-22  
The Flood

﻿
Monday, February 3 Genesis 12:1-9; 15:1-6  God’s Covenant with Abraham

﻿
Tuesday, February 4 Genesis 21:1-7; 22:1-

19 
 Isaac’s Birth & Sacrifice

﻿
Wednesday, February 5 Genesis 28:10-22  Jacob’s Dream

﻿
Thursday, February 6 Genesis 37:1-36  Joseph’s Dreams & Betrayal



Week 3: Wilderness & Promised Land

Week 4: Kingship & Psalms

﻿
Friday, February 7 Genesis 45:1-28; 

50:15-21  
Joseph Forgives

﻿
Sunday, February 9 Exodus 1:1-22  Israel’s Oppression

﻿
Monday, February 10 Exodus 3:1-22  The Burning Bush

﻿
Tuesday, February 11 Exodus 12:1-30  Passover

﻿
Wednesday, February 12 Exodus 14:5-31 Crossing the Red Sea

﻿
Thursday, February 13 Exodus 20:1-21  The Ten Commandments

﻿
Friday, February 14 Leviticus 16:1-34  Day of Atonement

﻿
Sunday, February 16 Numbers 13:1-33  Spies in Canaan

﻿
Monday, February 17 Deuteronomy 6:1-25  Love the Lord

﻿
Tuesday, February 18 Joshua 1:1-18  Be Strong & Courageous

﻿
Wednesday, February 19 Joshua 6:1-21  Battle of Jericho

﻿
Thursday, February 20 Judges 2:6-23  Israel’s Unfaithfulness

﻿
Friday, February 21 Judges 6:1-40  Gideon’s Calling



Week 5: Wisdom & Prophets

Week 6: Exile & Hope

﻿
Sunday, February 23 1 Samuel 8:1-22  Israel Demands a King

﻿
Monday, February 24 1 Samuel 16:1-13  David Anointed as King

﻿
Tuesday, February 25 1 Samuel 17:1-50  David and Goliath

﻿
Wednesday, February 26 2 Samuel 7:1-29  God’s Promise to David

﻿
Thursday, February 27 Psalm 23 The Lord is My Shepherd

﻿
Friday, February 28 Psalm 51  David’s Repentance

﻿
Sunday, March 2 Proverbs 3:1-18  Wisdom’s Call

﻿
Monday, March 3 Ecclesiastes 3:1-15   A Time for Everything

﻿
Tuesday, March 4 Isaiah 6:1-13   Isaiah’s Vision

﻿
Wednesday, March 5 Isaiah 9:1-7   A Child is Born

﻿
Thursday, March 6 Jeremiah 31:31-40 The New Covenant

﻿
Friday, March 7 Ezekiel 37:1-14  The Valley of Dry Bones

﻿
Sunday, March 9 Daniel 3:1-30  The Fiery Furnace

﻿
Monday, March 10 Daniel 6:1-28  Daniel in the Lion’s Den

﻿
Tuesday, March 11 Ezra 1:1-11 Return from Exile

﻿
Wednesday, March 12 Nehemiah 1:1-11 Nehemiah’s Prayer

﻿
Thursday, March 13 Esther 4:1-17 For Such a Time as This

﻿
Friday, March 14 Malachi 3:1-12 God’s Promise of Renewal



Week 7: The Coming of Christ

Week 8: Jesus’ Ministry

Week 9: Passion Week

﻿
Sunday, March 16 Luke 1:26-38  Birth of Jesus Foretold

﻿
Monday, March 17 Matthew 1:18-25  Jesus’ Birth

﻿
Tuesday, March 18 Luke 2:1-20 Jesus’ Birth and Shepherds

﻿
Wednesday, March 19 Matthew 3:1-17 Jesus’ Baptism

﻿
Thursday, March 20 Matthew 4:1-11 Jesus’ Temptation

﻿
Friday, March 21 John 1:1-18 The Word Became Flesh

﻿
Sunday, March 23 Matthew 5:1-12 The Beatitudes

﻿
Monday, March 24 Matthew 6:1-15 The Lord’s Prayer

﻿
Tuesday, March 25 Matthew 13:1-23 Parable of the Sower

﻿
Wednesday, March 26 John 6:1-15 Feeding of the 5,000

﻿
Thursday, March 27 John 11:1-44 Raising Lazarus

﻿
Friday, March 28 Matthew 21:1-11 Triumphal Entry



Week 10: Early Church

Week 11: Paul’s Teachings & Letters

﻿
Sunday, March 30 Matthew 26:1-29  Last Supper

﻿
Monday, March 31 John 13:1-17 Jesus Washes Feet

﻿
Tuesday, April 1 Matthew 26:36-56 Gethsemane & Arrest

﻿
Wednesday, April 2 Matthew 27:11-54 Crucifixion

﻿
Thursday, April 3 Luke 23:26-49 Jesus’ Death

﻿
Friday, April 4 Matthew 28:1-20 Resurrection

﻿
Sunday, April 6 Acts 1:1-11 Jesus’ Ascension

﻿
Monday, April 7 Acts 2:1-41  Pentecost

﻿
Tuesday, April 8 Acts 4:32-5:11   Community & Challenges

﻿
Wednesday, April 9 Acts 9:1-31  Conversion of Saul

﻿
Thursday, April 10 Acts 10:1-48  Peter and Cornelius

﻿
Friday, April 11 Acts 16:11-40 Paul in Philippi

﻿
Sunday, April 13 Romans 5:1-11         Peace with God

﻿
Monday, April 14 Romans 8:1-17         Life in the Spirit

﻿
Tuesday, April 15 1 Corinthians 13      The Way of Love

﻿
Wednesday, April 16 Galatians 5:13-26      Life by the Spirit

﻿
Thursday, April 17 Ephesians 6:10-20   Armor of God

﻿
Friday, April 18 Philippians 4:4-9       Rejoice in the Lord



Week 12: Final Hope & Revelation 

﻿
Sunday, April 20 Hebrews 11:1-40     Hall of Faith

﻿
Monday, April 21 Revelation 1:1-20    Christ Revealed

﻿
Tuesday, April 22 Revelation 5:1-14    The Lamb is Worthy

﻿
Wednesday, April 23 Revelation 19:1-16  The Rider on the White Horse

﻿
Thursday, April 24 Revelation 21:1-27  New Heaven & New Earth

﻿
Friday, April 25 Revelation 22:1-21  Jesus is Coming Soon


